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W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  
ROBERT E. FINDORFF 
806 N. NINTH STREET 
COTTAGE GROVE GR 97424 

RE: File# SWR-605 

DEAR ROBERT E. FINDORFF, 

I am returning the map you prepared for ALTO G KING (Joe King). You will find the item 

which requires comple~ion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the 

ORS or OAR site and 2araphrased statute or rule. 


#Yance 	 ORS 539.120 " ...the location of . . . . and each ditch, canal, pipeline 
or other means of conve:yimlg the water.. ." If you don't show it on 
the inap you must describe it. 

, 

d r s i o n  point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 


A'' 
existing diversion systems. " 


OAR 690-14-170-1 " . . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. ." 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 

WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 

correspondence with the file number. 


As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624- 
3199. 

Don Knauer 

Adjudicatioll Specialist 


Enclosures 

3850 Portland 1Zd 1VE 
Salcm, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 376-6130 
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A l t o  Gardner  King 
212 So, R ive r  Rd, 
Co t t age  G.rove, Ore. 
97424 

March 3, 1993 

Dear S i r :  

I was i n s t r u c t e d  t o  send a l e t t e r  s t a t i n g  wa te r  use  
and t o  r e g i s t e r  pre-1909 v e s t e d  wa te r  r i g h t  t o  Water- 
m a s t e r  N O W o  Region, which was done, 

Then we l e f t  on v a c a t i o n ,  When I r e t u r n e d  t h e  l e t t e r  
"om M r .  MC G i n n i s  was r e c e i v e d ,  Also t h e  i n s t r u c t i o n  
s h e e t  in fo rming  t h a t  I had t o  have C e r t i f i e d  Water 
Right  Examiner su rvey  and maps made. 

I c o n t a c t e d  Geomax f o r  a wa te r  r i g h t  survey who a r e  
t h e  on ly  one q u a l i f i e d  i n  C o t t a g e  Grove, They could  
no t  complete a survey and naps  b e f o r e  Dec, 31, 1992, 
The survey,  maps and l a t e  f i l i n g  f e e  were s e n t  a s  
soon as  completed,  

I n  a l l  due r e s p e c t  1 f e l t  I had complied w i t h  t h e  
r e q u e s t  i n  due t ime.  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

A l t o  Gardner King 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received a f t e r  Ju ly  18,  1990)  

CHECK BASIN MAP& NAME # Zk UNADJUDICATED AREA ? i!?K j~ 

RECEIPT # 9 7 1 ~3 S W R NUMBER b ~ ?< 
CHECK ENCLOSURES D I J ~  PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY v& 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 
A!!? 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 


FORM REVIEW 

blanks f i l l e d  i n  

signed 

d a t e  received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

/ source  and t r i b  
/ divers ion po in t  loca t ion  

conveyances (pipes,  d i t c h ,  etc.) 
/ place  of use  

r /  s c a l e  

L, township, range, sec t ion  

w nor th  arrow 


CWRE stamp 

v-disclaimer 


d a t e  survey was performed 

/ P.O.B. of survey 
G/--dimensions and capaci ty  of d ivers ion system 

v-Ifbeneficial  useff type t i t l e  


paper 


WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

June 13, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT E FINDORFF 
806 N NINTH STREET 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

RE: SWR-605 

Dear Mr Findorff, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the: pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of ALTO G KING you returned with corrections and completions. I have added the 
map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please 
give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Buildlng 
IS8 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-5130 



STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE- 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



February 2, 1994 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  
ROBERT E. FINDORFF 
806 N. NINTH STREET 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

RE: File# SWR-605 

DEAR ROBERT E. FINDORFF, 

I am returning the map you prepared for ALTO G KING (Joe King). You will find the item 
which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the 
ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

ORS 539.120 " . . .the location of . . . . and each ditch, canal, pipeline 
or other means of conveying the water.. . " If you don't show it on 
the map you must describe it. 

point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 

/"w 
existing diversion systems. " 

OAR 690-14- 170-1 " . . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. . " 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624- 
3199. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 

3850 Portland lid NE 
Salem, Oli 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



February 2, 1994 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ALTO GARDNER KING 
2 12 S RIVER ROAD 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

re: SWR-605 

Dear Mr King, 

I am sending your receipt for the fees you paid to file your pre-1909 vested water right claim. 
This is your receipt and you should keep it for your records. The Water Resources Department 
has a copy of the receipt. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Po r t l a~~dRd N E  
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 078-3739 
FAY (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

June 21, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Alto Gardner King 
212 South River Road 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

RE: SWR-605 

Dear Mr. King, 

Martha 0. Pagel, the director of the Water Resources Department signed a special order this 
morning that officially accepted for filing the Surface Water Registration Statement in the 
name of Alto Gardner King. I have enclosed a copy of the special order. 

Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-605. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near. future. If necessary we will schedule 
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form 
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any 
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

~ w i g k iFrench 
Adjudication Section 

enc 

CC: Gene McGinnis, Watermaster 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503)378-3739 
FAX (503)378-8130 



BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE 


OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


SALEM, OREGON 


IN THE MATTER OF THE 1 ORDER ACCEPTING 
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION 1 SURFACE WATER 
STATEMENT TO BE FILED IN THE 1 REGISTRATION 
NAME OF ALTO G. KING 1 STATEMENT 

1 (Late filing) 

The above entitled matter comes before the Director for 

authorization to file a Surface Water Registration Statement 

after the filing deadline of December 31, 1992. 


It appears that the claimed use of water has not been 

abandoned, that water has been applied to beneficial use and that 

the use of water by the claimant is subject to registration 

pursuant to ORS 539.240(4). 


NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby 0RDE:RED that the Department 

accept for filing a Surface Water Regi.stration Statement in the 

name of 


ALTO G. KING 

212 SOUTH RIVER ROAD 

COTTAGE GROVE, OR 97424. 


Dated June 21, 1993. 


Recorded in Special Order Volume 4 7 ,  Page 243. 



- - 

W A T E R  


June 15, 1993 	 R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Alto Gardner King 
212 South River Road 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

RE: Late Surface Water Registration Statement 

Dear Mr. King, 

Please accept my apology in the delay in responding to your petition for acceptance of your 
late-filed surface water registration claim. Please be assured that you have forfeited no rights 
as a result of our delay. 

If you send in a completed Surface Water Registration (SWR) Statement we will issue the 
required special order that allows us to accept your late filing. We will send you a copy of 
the order when it has been signed by the Director. 

A blank SWR claim form is enclosed. Be sure to have the completed claim form notarized. 
Please be advised that although we will accept your claim, we will not initiate processing 
until we have received a map of your claimed use(s) prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner. 

Please call either myself or Dwight French if you have any questions about how to proceed. 
You may call toll free from within Oregon: 1 (800) 624-3199. 

Sincerely, 
n 

A. Reed Marbut, ~dmhistrator 
Water RightsIAdjudication Division 

Enclosure 
Surface Water Registration Statement claim form 

3850 Portland Rd IVE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Apri l  27 ,  1993 

Alto Gardner King 
212 South River Road 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 h 

RE: Late Surface Water ~ e g j  &58-
Dear M r .  King: - L d P G  
Please excuse t h e  delay i n  r 13 I 

l e t t e r .  There have been a r w/ gb&. b& 
r e g i s t r a t i o n  f i l i n g s  and w e  Y- 1 
reques t  c a r e f u l l y  so  t h a t  ei rly 
protec ted .  ~ u ~ ~ d J ap k 

er i 7 
rec +-hQ ;i:;ed 
on s- - - -

l a t e  s tatements  r e q u i r e s  t h a t  you must 
t h e  F . , ~ r d e r  

.ble.  

s yo1 
-e-9b,
d+L4&  n, we 

t i t i c  1 were 
face  
thou( %&% - '4 a t h e  
not U have 

archof . PLu-A -3LQ , YQN,' 
ion L L U c s - a h l m  
i n  YOU t r  

-f .P 
;s1s__ -- --

You Srn~1.0 
!r good cause is shown t o  accept  your ALL 

u-

&AA34 a sworn statement t h a t  t h e  information ShsT 

(4ca U-Ua and co r r ec t  t o  t h e  be s t  of your u\$aT 
hould be signed by you i n  f r o n t  of a 1% 

Q A  nature must be acknowledged.
&, kh.- - - kq,ul-
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Alto Gardner King 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

April 27, 1993 

Page 2 


Thank you for your patience in this matter. If you have 

questions or concerns, please feel free to give me a call. Any 

of the stafcin the ~djudication Section would be happy to 

discuss thshetition formas This process is not as difficult as 

it may sound; however, we want to be sure we have completed all 

of the necessary legal steps to insure that you have every 

opportunity to file your late claim. We will hold your $45 fee 

until we have had a chance to review your petition. 


Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 
C of-'=',2 
Adjudication Specialist 

ARM/DK/dpc 

Enclosure 
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Orcgon Water Resources Department 

Adjudications Section 

TO: Reed Marbut 

FROM: Dwight Frenc hpk" DATE: June 1, 1993 	 dczu-~~opy ~ - ' L  ~ ~ 

.dUP.  $ s-Si.24dfij.
RE: 539.240(4) and pending petitions 

(Attached is 539.240(4), late filing.) 

My interpretation of 539.240(4): 

A person may file a petition if they have good cause to show that they have not abandoned 

the claim. Nothing we have defines what good cause is so a liberal interpretation should be 

allowed. 


The director cannot reject a petition without holding a CC hearing fust. 

Without a hearing the director may accept sworn statements in support of the claim. Since 

the law does not indicate that the petition must be sworn (notarized) then another sworn 

statement should suffice, i.e. SWR Claim Form. The petition (and sworn statements if 

petitionlletter is not sworn) is judged not on why they didn't make the deadline but rather on 

whether or not the person has a use of water that would be subject to registration under 539. 

If the petitionlsworn statement meets this condition then the director issues an order 

authorizing the person to file a registration statement. 


Using this interpretation I offer the following recommendations on the four petitions received 
so far. 

Petition #1 "Brown" (SWR-603) 

We received both a notarized petition and a notarized claim form along with fees and 

CWRE map. We need to issue an order that officially authorizes WRD to accept the 

Brown late claim. 


Petition #2 "Rose" 

Unnotarized petition with fees have arrived. Instruct Mr. Rose that if he'll send in a 

completed (to include notarized) claim form we will accept it (issue an order). 


Petition #3 "King" 
Unnotarized petition with fees have arrived. Instruct Mr. King that if he'll send in a 

hi)'1 
completed (to include notarized) claim form we will accept it (issue an order). 

Petition #4 "Oceanside Water District" 

Petition and notarized claim form with fees have arrived. Issue order accepting 

claim. 




\
//' 	 WATER LAWS 

I
-
/ '' ( 2 )  Upon request, the Water Resources (4) For Good cause&hown, any person 

Director shall make available a bl:~nk regis- who fails to file a registration statemcnt 
tration statcmcnt required undcr subscction within the period set forth in subscction (1) 
( I )  of this scction. The claimant shall com- of this scction may filc within one ycar after 
plete the  rcgistration statcmcnt by providing December 31, 1992, a pctition with the direc- 
the information necessary for determination tor requesting tha t  the pcrson be given a n  
of the claimcd vcstcd'or reserved right. The opport~lnity to rebut the presumption tha t  
registration statement shall include a t  least the pcrson has abandoned the claim. Upon 
the following: the filing of such a pctition, the director may 

(a) The name and m ~ i l i n g  address of the schedule a hearing to take testimony and 
claimant. 	 evidence on the date the water was applied 

I"" the director may accept~0% 
(b) The claimcd beneficial use of the w'l. writing in support of'

ter  and the amount uscd. cctor shall not denv a - - ~ - - ~  

(c) The stream from which the water is pctitiin with u t  first holding a contcite< 
diverted. case hearing& it appears after hearing or 

(d) A mop fiom a survey prep;ircd by a frotn such sworn statements tha t  'the person 
watcr right examiner certified undcr ORS = p e - s u b j e c t To 
537.798 showing: 	 registration under thls chapter, u e  d i m o r  

shall issue an  order- author~zing the person 
(A) The 1oc:ltion of the poilit of diversion T T l i i n  regl%r~tion statement as  described 

in reference to  an  established corner of the undcr subscction (1)of this s c c t i o n 2 ~  pel-son
United States  Puhlic Lands Survey or, if who files a pctition undcr this subscction
within a platted and rccordcd subdivision, shall submit with the pctition a fee, the 
from a n  established lot corner of the subdi- arnount of which shall be one and one-half 
vision. 

(B) The location of the place of use by 
quarter-quarter scction of the United States 
Public Lands Survey. If the use is for EiT 
gation, the number of acrcs irrigated within 
each quarter-quarter scction. 

(e) Tllc time of commencement of the 

claimcd use of watcr. 


(f) The times of beginning and completion 
of any division and distribution works uscd cation; 
to appropriate the claimcd use of watcr and (b) Enter the indorscd statement in the 
the watcr carrying capacity of such works, record of the department; 
if known. 	 (c) Mail a copy of the indorse~ncnt to  the  

(g) The location of the place of use by person filing the rcgistration statcmcnt; and 
quarter-quarter scction of the United States (d) Include the pcrson in any further 
Public Lands Survey. If the use is for irri- proceeding to adjudicate the water rights
gation, the number of acrcs irrigated within represented by the indorscd rcgistration
cach quarter-quarter scction during the first statement. 
ycar of use and during cach subsequent ycar 
until the full amount of claimed use was ac- (6) Upon entry of the indorsed statcmcnt 
complished. 	 in the department's records, the registrant is 

prima facie entitled to appropriate the sur-
(h) The period of the ycar during which face watcr and apply it  to beneficial use to  

the claimcd use of watcr is usually made. the extent and in the manner disclosed in the 
(3) The failure of any person, corporation rccordcd rcgistration statcmcnt. 

or  governmental agency to filc a rcgistration (7) No rcgistration statcmcnt rccordcd 
statement for a n  undetermined vested right undcr this scction, including a statcmcnt af- 
or  federal reserved right shall create a firmed or modified undcr subscction (8) of 
rebuttable presumption that  the  claim has this scction, shall be construed a s  a final de- 
been abandoned. termination of any matter stated therein. The 

right of the  registrant to appropriate surface 
watcr undcr a recorded registration state-
ment is subject to dctcrmination undcr ORS 
539.010 to 539.240, and is not final or con-
clusive until so determined. A right to  ap-

t 

i 
1 

t 

I 


'.' 



STATE OF OREGON L K *  \ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


March 4, 1993 

TO: REED MARBUT 5AJ-L 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: SWR PETITION 

Do you want  t o  c o n s i d e r  t h i s  l e t te r  --- j u i r e d  
p e t i t i o n ?  



A l t o  Gardner  Kina 
212 So. R ive r  R ~ S  
C o t t a g e  Grove, Ore. 
97424 

March 3, 1993 

Dear S i r :  

I was i n s t r u c t e d  t o  send a l e t t e r  s t a t i n g  wa te r  use  
and t o  r e g i s t e r  pre-1909 v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  t o  Water- 
mas te r  N O W o  Region, which was done, 

Then we l e f t  on v a c a t i o n ,  When I r e t u r n e d  t h e  l e t t e r  
from M r ,  MC G i n n i s  was r e c e i v e d ,  Also  t h e  i n s t r u c t i o n  
s h e e t  in fo rming  t h a t  I had t o  have C e r t i f i e d  Water 
R igh t  Examiner survey and maps made, 

I c o n t a c t e d  Geornax f o r  a water  r i g h t  survey who a r e  
t h e  on ly  one q u a l i f i e d  i n  C o t t a g e  Grove, They cou ld  
no t  complete a survey and maps b e f o r e  Dec, 31, 1992, 
The survey,  maps and l a t e  f i l i n g  f e e  were s e n t  a s  
soon a s  completed,  

I n  a l l  due r e s p e c t  I f e l t  I had complied w i t h  t h e  
r e q u e s t  i n  due t ime ,  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

~mA+d%u/&T 
A l t o  Gardner ~ i n g  



March 1, 1993 


ALTO G KING 
212 S R I V E R  RD 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

R E :  LATE Surface Water Registration Statement 

Dear Mr King, 


I am returning the Surface Water Registration Statement, two 

Final Proof Maps, Guidelines for Late Surface Water Registation 

Filing, fee schedule, letter from Gene McGinnis dated December 

23, 1992 and your letter to the Watermaster dated December 18, 

1992 all of which was received in our office on February 17, 

1993. 


The filing date for the Surface Water Registration Statement was 

December 31, 1992. As explained in the guidelines for late 

filing, you must petition the Director of the Water Resources 

Department to file your claim. Please refer to the guidelines 

and if you have any questions please give me a call. 


You will find enclosed receipt # 97163 for $45.00. We will 
return the fees if we have not received your petition within 30 
days. 

Sincerely, 

,L-. 

Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 




STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 97163 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-a455137e-s130 (FAX) 

A 

RECEIVED FROM: /~a!,$_.c,,A -, APPLICATION 
7-- \ ?-

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

CASH, CHECK # OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 

I TOTAL REC'D I $ C/C 4,-) I 
i- ----

I 01-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT / 
I 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

1 REDUCTION OF EXPENSE CASH ACCT 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # L J 
03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

I RECORD FEE 1WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

I LICENSE FEE 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE) 

MONITORING WELLS 1 $ 1 CARD # /
1 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Is 

CARD # 1 

HYDRO APPLICATION 1 $ 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

i ,f ,-3  
-7 ,,I/!. ,y,,'y --; 

RECEIPT 97 16 3 DATED: - - By:  L, 

LIC NUMBER 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT 

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM 


1. Name of Registrant: 	 Alto G. Kinq 
Mailing Address: 	 21 2 S. River Rd 

Cottaqe Grove, OR 97424 Telephone No: 94 2-5409 


2. 	Source of water: Coast Fork of Willamette River 
Tributary to: wi  I-~_?P p i w r  

3. Purpose(s) for which water is used: Tr r iga t J  nn 

(Irrigation, S tockwater ,  Domest ic ,  Hydroelectric power,  Industrial,  E t c . )  
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: 0.5 

4. 	Priority Date 
a) Date of first use: 1879 
b) Date water use development first initiated: ' 874  

C )  Name of party who initiated development: tJ rJ~ A Z E L T ~  AQD ~ T l a  

5. 	Amount of water claimed: ,in CFS or GPM 
( W a t e r  put  t o  beneficial  u se )  

6. 	Location of place of use: 

28 Sections, Township 2(! B/S,Range 3 &/ W. 


Sections, To~\mship N/S, Range E/W. 
(A t tach  addit ional  pages i f  necessary) 

7. 	Usual period of use: 5 / I S to ro / I 

month day month day 



8. Remarks: 

9. Total fees submitted with claim: 445' 

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant. 

STATE OF OREGON 1 
: SS 

County of L a n e  1 

1, A/& G d n c r  /6- ,having been duly sworn, 
depose and say that I, 2nd being the claimant of the existing surface 
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and 
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein 
are true and correct. 

Signature of claimantLV 

Signed and attested before me this /6 tk day of Gbrutt-t) ,19q 3  
_-

kL+Ea-.5 &a(;.-

O L - l r l ~  >+AL 

P A T R I C I ~A WORFF NOTARY PUBLICfor the ~ t a t g l f  Oregon 
VOTP dV PUBLIC 34EGGN 
COMMISSIONNO ~229620 My commission expires: 3 1 9 3  
MY COMM EXPIRES MAY 21 I994 

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A 
CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE). 

Certified Water Right Examiner 

Name: Robert E .  Findorff CWRE#: 272 

I .  , .  . Address: 8C6 N. Ninth St, Cotkage Grove, OR 137424 

.- .- -. Telephone: 9':2-0 126 
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March 1 ,  1993 

ALTO G K I N G  
2 1 2  S R I V E R  RD 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

RE: LATE S u r f a c e  Water R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t  

Dear M r  K ing ,  

I am r e t u r n i n g  t h e  S u r f a c e  Water R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t ,  two 
F i n a l  P roo f  Maps, G u i d e l i n e s  f o r  L a t e  S u r f a c e  Water  R e g i s t a t i o n  
F i l i n g ,  f e e  s c h e d u l e ,  l e t t e r  from Gene McGinnis d a t e d  December 
2 3 ,  1992 a n d  y o u r  l e t t e r  t o  t h e  Watermas te r  d a t e d  December 1 8 ,  
1992 a l l  o f  which  was r e c e i v e d  i n  o u r  o f f i c e  o n  F e b r u a r y  1 7 ,  
1993 .  

The f i l i n g  d a t e  f o r  t h e  S u r f a c e  Water R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t  was 
December 31 ,  1992.  A s  e x p l a i n e d  i n  t h e  g u i d e l i n e s  f o r  l a t e  
f i l i n g ,  you mus t  p e t i t i o n  t h e  D i r e c t o r  o f  t h e  Water  R e s o u r c e s  
Depar tment  t o  f i l e  your  c l a i m .  P l e a s e  r e f e r  t o  t h e  g u i d e l i n e s  
and  i f  you h a v e  any  q u e s t i o n s  p l e a s e  g i v e  me a c a l l .  

You w i l l  f i n d  e n c l o s e d  r e c e i p t  # 97163  f o r  $45 .00 .  We w i l l  
r e t u r n  t h e  f e e s  i f  w e  have  not r e c e i v e d  your  p e t i t i o n  w i t h i n  30 
d a y s .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

Don Knauer 
A d j u d i c a t i o n  S p e c i a l i s t  



STATE OF OREGON DL K 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO ----
_I_ 

March 4, 1993 

TO: REED MARBUT 

FROM: DON KNAUER +-
SUBJECT: SWR PETITION 

Do you want to consider this letter from Mr King the required 
petition? 



A l t o  Gardner  King 
212 So. R ive r  ~ d ,  
C o t t a g e  Grove, Ore. 
97424 

Dear S i r : 

I was i n s t r u c t e d  t o  send a l e t t e r  s t a t i n g  wa te r  use  
and t o  r e g i s t e r  pre-1909 v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  t o  Water- 
m a s t e r  N O W o Region, which was done, 

Then we l e f t  on v a c a t i o n ,  When I r e t u r n e d  t h e  l e t t e r  
from M r .  MC G i n n i s  was r e c e i v e d ,  Also  t h e  i n s t r u c t i o n  
s h e e t  in fo rming  t h a t  I had t o  have C e r t i f i e d  Water 
Right  Examiner su rvey  and maps made, 

I c o n t a c t e d  Geomax f o r  a wa te r  r i g h t  su rvey  who a r e  
t h e  on ly  one q u a l i f i e d  i n  C o t t a g e  Grove, They cou ld  
no t  complete a su rvey  and naps  b e f o r e  Dec, 31, 1992. 
The survey,  maps and l a t e  f i l i n g  f e e  were s e n t  a s  
soon a s  completed.  

I n  a l l  due r e s p e c t  I f e l t  I had complied w i t h  t h e  
r e q u e s t  i n  due t ime.  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

b/ 0
A l t o  Gardner  King 



March 1, 1993 


ALTO G KING 

212 S RIVER RD 

COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 


RE: LATE Surface Water Registration Statement 


Dear Mr King, 


I am returning the Surface Water Registration Statement, two 

Final Proof Maps, Guidelines for Late Surface Water Registation 

Filing, fee schedule, letter from Gene McGinnis dated December 

23, 1992 and your letter to the Watermaster dated December 18, 

1992 all of which was received in our office on February 17, 

1993. 


The filing date for the Surface Water Registration Statement was 

December 31, 1992. As explained in the guidelines for late 

filing, you must petition the Director of the Water Resources 

Department to file your claim. Please refer to the guidelines 

and if you have any questions please give me a call. 


You will find enclosed receipt # 97163 for $45.00. We will 
return the fees if we have not received your petition within 30 
days. 

Sincerely, 


i I

&\ TCC--
Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 




CASH CHECK d OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

-- -. --

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCFFEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 97163 3850 PoRTLAh DAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-8130 (FAX)
-- - ---

Id--_I 

--- --- - -- -
,-

RECEIVED FROM. ,/ *  A - ?&7""̂  
BY. -----

1 TOTAL REC'D ( $ 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS I $  ".,I<.- / .<?  I 

-
APPLICATION 

t 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

-

------
I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE---~- -~ GAS%KC. 
- - -

-- COSTCENTER ANDOBJECTCLASS VOUCHER # 

1.03-00-0 WRD OPERATING A C C T T I -
M I S C E L L A N E O U S .  

840 001 COPY FEES 

850 200 RESEARCH FEES --

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS k - 2  

880 109 MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) --

520 000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) --

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERYPROCEEDS_~ 

-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) -A -

$ 
1 

$ 

HYDRO APPLICATION - 1s 
-- --

WATER RIGHTS: RECORD FEE 

842 001 SURFACE WATER 

842 003 GROUND WATER 

842 005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

842 022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842 023 

842 016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842 019 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

D~stribul~on-WhlteCopy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal,Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-Fiscal 

CARD # 

CARD # 

7 
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MAR - 4 1993 
'J-41k.1, ~ \ L ~ ~ L ' , ~.< (2;: 

SALEM, OREGOI\I 
A l t o  Gardner  King 
212 So. R i v e r  Rd, 
Co t t age  Grove, Ore. 
97424 

March 3, 1993 

Dear S i r : 

I was i n s t r u c t e d  t o  send a l e t t e r  s t a t i n g  wa te r  use  
and t o  r e g i s t e r  pre-1909 v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  t o  Water- 
m a s t e r  N.W. Region, which was done. 

Then we l e f t  on v a c a t i o n .  When I r e t u r n e d  t h e  l e t t e r  
f rom M r ,  MC G i n n i s  was r e c e i v e d ,  Also t h e  i n s t r u c t i o n  
s h e e t  i n f o r m i n g  t h a t  I had t o  have C e r t i f i e d  Water 
R igh t  Examiner su rvey  and maps made. 

I c o n t a c t e d  Geomax f o r  a water  r i g h t  survey who a r e  
t h e  on ly  one q u a l i f i e d  i n  C o t t a g e  Grove, They cou ld  
n o t  complete a su rvey  and maps b e f o r e  Dec, 31, 1992. 
The su rvey ,  maps and l a t e  f i l i n g  f e e  were s e n t  a s  
soon as completed.  

I n  a l l  due r e s p e c t  I f e l t  I had complied w i t h  t h e  
r e q u e s t  i n  due t ime.  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

dzc&&T 
A l t o  Gardner King 
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STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT 
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM 

I .  Name of Registrant: Alto G. ~ i n y  

Mailing Address: 	 21 2 S. ~iver Rd 
Cottaqe Grove, OR 97424 Telephone No: 94 2-5409 

2.Source of water: Coast Fork of Wi llamette River 
Tributary to: -r 	 a 


3. Purpose(s) for which water is used: Tr-
(Irrigation, Stockwater,  Domestic,  Hydroelectric power, Industrial, Etc.) 

Lf irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: 0.5 

4. Priority Date 
a) Date of first use: lB?C1 

b) Date water use development first initiated: ' 8  79 

C )  Name of party who  initiated development: d a z e ~ r o  A D D I T ~ ~ ~ J  

5. Amount of water claimed: 	 , in CFS or GPM 
(Water  put t o  beneficial use) 

6. 	Location of place of use: 
28 Seclions, Township 20 H I S ,  Range 3 @/W 

-- Sections, Township N/S, Iiange E/W 
(Attach additional pages i f  necessary) 

7. 	Usual period of use: 7 / I S to lo / 1 

month day month day 
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.Surface Water Registrations of all undetermined pre-1909 vested water 

rights were to have bee^ filed with the Oregon Water Resources 

Department on or before December 31, 1992. However, the law provides a 

process for an individual to petition the Director to request 

permission to file a late claim. If the individual believes they can 

demonstrate that there is good cause why the Director should accept a 

late registration statement, they should submit a petition to the 

Director describing the reason why they were not able to meet the 

December 31, 1992, filing deadline. 


The following is the statutory provision setting out the late submittal 

procedure: 


ORS 539.240 ( 4 )  "For good cause shown, any person who fails 
to file a registration statement within the period set forth 

in subsection (1) of this section may file within one year 

after December 31, 1992, a petition with the director 

requesting that the person be given an opportunity to rebut 

the presumption that the person has abandoned the claim. 

Upon the filing of such a petition, the director may schedule 

a hearing to take testimony and evidence on the date the 

water was applied to beneficial use or the director may 

accept sworn statements in writing in support of such 

petition. The director shall not deny a petition without 

first holding a contested case hearing. If it appears after 

hearing or from such sworn statements that the person has a 

use of water that would be subject to registration under this 

chapter, the director shall issue an oqder authorizing the 

person to file a registration statement as described under 

subsection (1) of this section. A 	person who files a 

petition under this subsection shall submit with the petition 

a fee, the amount of which shall be one and one-half times 

the amount the person would have submitted under ORS 539.081 

with a timely registration statement.It 


This provision which allows and individual to petition the Director is 
not an extension of the deadline. The first step is to file a 
petition, asking the Director of the Water Resources Department to 
accept your claim late. Your petition must present good cause as to 
why you did not file by the deadline. The petition must be accompanied 
by 1.5 times the pre-deadline filing fees. (These fees are explained 
in detail on the back of this sheet.) Your petition should also 
describe the details of your claim (priority date, source and 
tributary, location, type of use, amount of water claimed, yearly 
period of use, etc) . 
After receiving the petition, you will be notified whether you may 

submit a late surface water registration statement and map or if a 

contested case proceeding will be required. 


Petitions should be mailed to: 	 Martha 0. Page1,Director 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

3850 Portland Road NE 

Salem, OR 97310 

Attn: Don Knauer or Dwight French 




WASHINGTON JERRY RODGERS, District 18 
Washington County Courthouse 
Hillsboro, Oregon 971 23 
Phone: 681-7018 

WHEELER 	 KELLY RISE, District 4 
PO Box 261 
Canyon City, Oregon 97820 
Phone: 575-01 19 

DAVE JARRElT,  District 16 
3850 Portland Road, NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 
Phone: 378-8455 

FEE SCHEDULE 
Effective January 1, 1990 

APPLICATION F O R  PERMIT 


EXAMINATION FEE 

$40 for each application to store 5 acre-feet or less 

$40 for each application for stock watering outside of 
riparian areas 

$200 for any other application 

The examination fee must be paid to file the application and 
establish tentative priority date. This fee is non-refundable. 

RECORDING FEES 

IRRIGATION 

$100 minimum fee for irrigation of 10 acres or less 

$2 per acre or fraction of an acre in excess of 10 

STORAGE 

$10 for storage of 5 acre-feet or less 

$100 minimum fee for storage of more than 5 acre-feet 
but less than 50 acre-feet 

$0.25 for each acre-foot in excess of 50 acre-feet 

DOMESTIC 

$125 for the first cubic feet per second (cfs) or fraction 
thereof 

$60 for each additional cfs or fraction thereof 

1 
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